
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #12
11/12/2022

TOTAL REGISTERED: 55, WITH TIMES: 55 

AS - A Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 41.271 41.955 42.069 41.782 41.025 43.180(1) 41.025

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 42.211 41.991 41.433 41.552 30.003 41.271 41.271 (0.246)

3 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 46.409 45.860 45.026 45.145 44.089 44.102 44.089 (2.818)

4 AS 7 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 97 55.200(1) 47.269 46.899 31.984 46.870 45.835 45.835 (1.746)

CS - C Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 45.799 46.122 46.048 45.455 44.766 44.967 44.766

2 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.611 45.121 55.460 45.291 46.899 44.811 44.811 (0.045)

3 CS 3 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 46.924 46.114 45.121 47.371 45.245 45.149 45.121 (0.310)

4 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 51.191 49.909 52.073(1) 48.863 49.671 49.283 48.863 (3.742)

DS - D Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 09 Christopher Gellentien 2019 Subaru WRX 49.986 48.133 49.042 49.277 46.778 46.831 46.778

2 DS 77 Matthew Smith 2011 Mini Cooper 52.214 50.430 48.244 48.691 48.482 51.583(1) 48.244 (1.466)

3 DS 72 Josh Smith 2011 Mini Cooper 54.558 52.768 50.835 50.383 50.223 49.259 49.259 (1.015)

ES - E Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 57.963 55.928 54.066 54.928 53.565 53.346 53.346

FS - F Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 43.056 41.516 41.490 41.544 41.400 41.862 41.400

2 FS 72 (L)Taylor Smith 2006 Ford Mustang GT 51.674 51.162 50.453 49.850 49.930 50.667 49.850 (8.450)

3 FS 16 (L)Frankie Kelley 2008 Nissan 350Z Touring Roadste 61.947 56.955 54.140 52.828 51.970 51.994 51.970 (2.120)

GS - G Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 47.378 46.312 45.830 45.785 45.179 44.888 44.888

2 GS 73 Joshua Thorson 2023 Acura Integra 47.378 45.310 45.088 45.145 45.327 44.895 44.895 (0.007)

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 50.286 47.457 47.949 49.371 49.926 48.826 47.457

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 48.283 48.833 48.346 47.637 45.680 45.386 45.386

2 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 51.245 51.105 50.361 48.426 47.459 48.170 47.459 (2.073)

3 STX 6 Josh Pak 2006 Acura RSX 54.557 54.359 51.737 51.214 50.735 55.911(2) 50.735 (3.276)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:12 Trophies:4 Times Total Diff

1 STR 7 Nish Patel 45.638 45.622 45.070 45.265 44.419 44.584 44.419

2 STR 6 Lukas Andrasunas 1998 Mazda miataaa 45.062 45.615 44.860 44.650 44.574 44.422 44.422 (0.003)

3 STR 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 45.424 44.665 44.787 45.026 44.772 45.056 44.665 (0.243)

4 STR 188 Derrick Taylor Mazda Miata 53.591 45.475 46.943(1) 45.963 46.407 45.241 45.241 (0.576)

5 STR 1 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 47.661 49.966 46.318 45.444 45.366 45.347 45.347 (0.106)

6 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 45.885 54.410(1) 45.962 46.399 45.404 62.252 45.404 (0.057)

7 STR 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 46.974 47.532 45.704 46.216 46.425 50.660 45.704 (0.300)

8 STR 110 William Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 50.137 46.964 48.233 48.584 49.211 &nbsp 46.964 (1.260)

9 STR 47 Michael Burwinkel 2002 Mazda Miata NB 49.044 47.837 47.563 48.071 47.336 48.021 47.336 (0.372)

10 STR 10 Stephen Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 56.610 49.939 50.381 49.230 48.230 &nbsp 48.230 (0.894)

11 STR 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 51.915 50.723 51.398(1) 48.938 48.960 57.642(4) 48.938 (0.708)

12 STR 11 Nicholas Barry 1986 Mazda Rx7 54.837 53.839 53.018 53.920 55.603(1) 56.671 53.018 (4.080)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 17 Garrett Grainger 2017 Subaru WRX 29.198 45.790 44.343 44.853 44.758 45.016 44.343

2 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 51.240 49.665 57.720 56.369(3) 51.891 50.785 49.665 (5.322)

SST - Super Street Touring - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff



1 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 44.405 42.775 42.614 42.497 42.518 42.311 42.311

2 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 45.886 68.409 44.818 48.566(2) 44.357 44.154 44.154 (1.843)

ASP - A Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ASP 1 yujia chen 2016 Nissan 370z 50.405 57.958(4) 48.832 49.424 47.551 52.820(2) 47.551

DSP - D Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DSP 18 Rafael Shimov 2016 BMW 340i 47.200 45.658 45.408 45.586 45.058 46.058 45.058

2 DSP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 49.024 47.847 48.265 47.970 47.166 47.111 47.111 (2.053)

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 42.321 41.648 42.104 41.634 42.089 41.586 41.586

SM - Street Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 49.135 44.914 44.814 44.296 43.388 43.330 43.330

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 46.391 67.443(2) 45.091 43.961 45.283 44.106 43.961

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 44.235 78.136(1) 41.079 39.927 39.946 39.033 39.033

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 44.324 43.291 42.902 43.019 47.188(2) 44.957(1) 42.902

2 CAMC 13 Jason Brittain 2020 Ford Mustang 47.834 48.005 47.279 45.991 45.748 44.967 44.967 (2.065)

3 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 50.575(1) 46.480 46.021 46.061 45.202 45.022 45.022 (0.055)

4 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 55.231 52.068 48.818 49.093 47.863 46.933 46.933 (1.911)

5 CAMC 43 Noah Parker 2013 Ford Mustang 53.770 50.403 50.731 50.735 52.337 55.471(1) 50.403 (3.470)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 41.878 41.177 41.220 41.021 45.269(2) RRN 40.987 40.987

2 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 44.262 42.891 41.855 43.578(1) 41.151 44.287(1) 41.151 (0.164)

3 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 44.311 42.526 45.232(1) 42.473 42.343 41.813 41.813 (0.662)

4 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 45.075 29.216 49.265(2) 43.365 45.904(1) 42.401 42.401 (0.588)

5 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 52.174 49.052 48.614 46.439 45.792 46.468 45.792 (3.391)

XSA - Xtreme Street A - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 XSA 777 Hanbang Wang 1990 Nissan Skyline 49.124 49.140 48.837 45.919 47.110 45.674 45.674

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 39.033 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Index 33.682 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street 41.025 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street Touring 42.311 SST 24 Scott Halligan

Street Prepared 41.586 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Modified 39.033 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 41.025 0.821 33.682 0.000 0.000

2 FS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 41.400 0.814 33.700 0.018 0.018

3 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 41.271 0.821 33.883 0.184 0.202

4 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 40.987 0.838 34.347 0.464 0.666

5 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 41.151 0.838 34.485 0.137 0.803

6 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 41.586 0.840 34.932 0.448 1.251



7 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 41.813 0.838 35.039 0.107 1.358

8 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 42.902 0.819 35.137 0.097 1.455

9 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 42.401 0.838 35.532 0.395 1.851

10 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 42.311 0.841 35.584 0.052 1.902

11 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 44.888 0.794 35.641 0.058 1.960

12 GS 73 Joshua Thorson 2023 Acura Integra 44.895 0.794 35.647 0.006 1.965

13 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 44.089 0.821 36.197 0.550 2.516

14 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 44.766 0.810 36.260 0.063 2.579

15 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.811 0.810 36.297 0.036 2.615

16 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 39.033 0.931 36.340 0.043 2.658

17 CS 3 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.121 0.810 36.548 0.208 2.866

18 STU 17 Garrett Grainger 2017 Subaru WRX 44.343 0.829 36.760 0.212 3.079

19 STR 7 Nish Patel 44.419 0.828 36.779 0.019 3.097

20 STR 6 Lukas Andrasunas 1998 Mazda miataaa 44.422 0.828 36.781 0.002 3.100

21 CAMC 13 Jason Brittain 2020 Ford Mustang 44.967 0.819 36.828 0.047 3.146

22 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 45.022 0.819 36.873 0.045 3.191

23 STR 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 44.665 0.828 36.983 0.110 3.301

24 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 45.386 0.817 37.080 0.098 3.399

25 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 44.154 0.841 37.134 0.053 3.452

26 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 43.961 0.845 37.147 0.014 3.466

27 STR 188 Derrick Taylor Mazda Miata 45.241 0.828 37.460 0.313 3.778

28 STR 1 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 45.347 0.828 37.547 0.088 3.866

29 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 45.404 0.828 37.595 0.047 3.913

30 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 43.330 0.868 37.610 0.016 3.929

31 AS 7 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 97 45.835 0.821 37.631 0.020 3.949

32 DS 09 Christopher Gellentien 2019 Subaru WRX 46.778 0.807 37.750 0.119 4.068

33 STR 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 45.704 0.828 37.843 0.093 4.161

34 DSP 18 Rafael Shimov 2016 BMW 340i 45.058 0.844 38.029 0.186 4.347

35 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 45.792 0.838 38.374 0.345 4.692

36 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 46.933 0.819 38.438 0.064 4.757

37 XSA 777 Hanbang Wang 1990 Nissan Skyline 45.674 0.842 38.458 0.019 4.776

38 STH 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 47.457 0.812 38.535 0.078 4.854

39 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 47.459 0.817 38.774 0.239 5.092

40 STR 110 William Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 46.964 0.828 38.886 0.112 5.205

41 DS 77 Matthew Smith 2011 Mini Cooper 48.244 0.807 38.933 0.047 5.251

42 STR 47 Michael Burwinkel 2002 Mazda Miata NB 47.336 0.828 39.194 0.261 5.513

43 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 48.863 0.810 39.579 0.385 5.898

44 DS 72 Josh Smith 2011 Mini Cooper 49.259 0.807 39.752 0.173 6.070

45 DSP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 47.111 0.844 39.762 0.010 6.080

46 STR 10 Stephen Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 48.230 0.828 39.934 0.173 6.253

47 ASP 1 yujia chen 2016 Nissan 370z 47.551 0.849 40.371 0.436 6.689

48 STR 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 48.938 0.828 40.521 0.150 6.839

49 FS 72 (L)Taylor Smith 2006 Ford Mustang GT 49.850 0.814 40.578 0.057 6.896

50 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 49.665 0.829 41.172 0.594 7.491

51 CAMC 43 Noah Parker 2013 Ford Mustang 50.403 0.819 41.280 0.108 7.599

52 STX 6 Josh Pak 2006 Acura RSX 50.735 0.817 41.450 0.170 7.769

53 ES 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 53.346 0.792 42.250 0.800 8.569

54 FS 16 (L)Frankie Kelley 2008 Nissan 350Z Touring Roadste 51.970 0.814 42.304 0.054 8.622

55 STR 11 Nicholas Barry 1986 Mazda Rx7 53.018 0.828 43.899 1.595 10.217

RAW TIME RESULTS



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 39.033 0.000 0.000

2 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 40.987 1.954 1.954

3 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 41.025 0.038 1.992

4 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 41.151 0.126 2.118

5 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 41.271 0.120 2.238

6 FS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 41.400 0.129 2.367

7 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 41.586 0.186 2.553

8 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 41.813 0.227 2.780

9 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 42.311 0.498 3.278

10 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 42.401 0.090 3.368

11 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 42.902 0.501 3.869

12 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 43.330 0.428 4.297

13 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 43.961 0.631 4.928

14 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 44.089 0.128 5.056

15 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 44.154 0.065 5.121

16 STU 17 Garrett Grainger 2017 Subaru WRX 44.343 0.189 5.310

17 STR 7 Nish Patel 44.419 0.076 5.386

18 STR 6 Lukas Andrasunas 1998 Mazda miataaa 44.422 0.003 5.389

19 STR 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 44.665 0.243 5.632

20 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 44.766 0.101 5.733

21 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.811 0.045 5.778

22 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 44.888 0.077 5.855

23 GS 73 Joshua Thorson 2023 Acura Integra 44.895 0.007 5.862

24 CAMC 13 Jason Brittain 2020 Ford Mustang 44.967 0.072 5.934

25 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 45.022 0.055 5.989

26 DSP 18 Rafael Shimov 2016 BMW 340i 45.058 0.036 6.025

27 CS 3 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.121 0.063 6.088

28 STR 188 Derrick Taylor Mazda Miata 45.241 0.120 6.208

29 STR 1 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 45.347 0.106 6.314

30 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 45.386 0.039 6.353

31 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 45.404 0.018 6.371

32 XSA 777 Hanbang Wang 1990 Nissan Skyline 45.674 0.270 6.641

33 STR 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 45.704 0.030 6.671

34 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 45.792 0.088 6.759

35 AS 7 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 97 45.835 0.043 6.802

36 DS 09 Christopher Gellentien 2019 Subaru WRX 46.778 0.943 7.745

37 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 46.933 0.155 7.900

38 STR 110 William Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 46.964 0.031 7.931



39 DSP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 47.111 0.147 8.078

40 STR 47 Michael Burwinkel 2002 Mazda Miata NB 47.336 0.225 8.303

41 STH 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 47.457 0.121 8.424

42 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 47.459 0.002 8.426

43 ASP 1 yujia chen 2016 Nissan 370z 47.551 0.092 8.518

44 STR 10 Stephen Barrow 1995 Mazda Mx-5 48.230 0.679 9.197

45 DS 77 Matthew Smith 2011 Mini Cooper 48.244 0.014 9.211

46 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 48.863 0.619 9.830

47 STR 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 48.938 0.075 9.905

48 DS 72 Josh Smith 2011 Mini Cooper 49.259 0.321 10.226

49 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 49.665 0.406 10.632

50 FS 72 (L)Taylor Smith 2006 Ford Mustang GT 49.850 0.185 10.817

51 CAMC 43 Noah Parker 2013 Ford Mustang 50.403 0.553 11.370

52 STX 6 Josh Pak 2006 Acura RSX 50.735 0.332 11.702

53 FS 16 (L)Frankie Kelley 2008 Nissan 350Z Touring Roadste 51.970 1.235 12.937

54 STR 11 Nicholas Barry 1986 Mazda Rx7 53.018 1.048 13.985

55 ES 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 53.346 0.328 14.313
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